02-01-2002	
)RM ^TO-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Hease record and attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UNIVERSITÉ LIBRE DE BRUXELLES  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution date: □ December 17, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BIPOLE, S.A. and LA RÉGION WALLONNE  Street Address: Avenue Flemming, 10  City: Louvain-la-Neuve Country: Belgium ZIP: B-1348  Street Address: Monsieur Serge Kubla, Minstre de  l'Economie, des PME, de la Recherche et des  Technologies nouvelles, Square Arthur Masson, 6  City: Namur Country: Belgium ZIP: B-5000
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5,503,853
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Robert M. Gamson, Esquire  Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue	<ul> <li>≅ Enclosed</li> <li>≅ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-2839 if additional fees are required.</li> </ul>
Suite 220 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	Deposit account number: <u>02-2839</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert M. Gamson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date 14 200

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

02/01/2002 GTOW11

01 FC:581

00000007 5503853

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0695

## MESNE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Université Libre de Bruxelles, an organization organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, had having its principal place of business in 50, Avenue F.D. Roosevelt, B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, by prior assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

## PROPHYLACTIC AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS OF PEROXIDASES

and the United States Letters Patent therefor, Number 5,503,853 issued on April 2, 1996.

WHEREAS, Biopole, S.A., an organization organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having its principal place of business at Avenue Flemming, 10, B-1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium and La Région Wallonne, an organization organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having its principal place of business at Monsieur Serge Kubla, Minstre de l'Economie, des PME, de la Recherche et des Technologies nouvelles, Square Arthur Masson, 6, B-5000 Namur, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto said ASSIGNEES said improvements and said application therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the respective terms of Letters Patent, which may be granted on said application, including any divisions, continuations and reissues therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Université Libre de Bruxelles
Patul Di STEFANO	By_laht.
Witness	Le Recteur
December 17, 2001	Title: Pierre de MARET

C:\Corel\Suite8\Diane\Correspondence\Bob\0138 - mesue assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0696